

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2024

In

CR. APPEAL 844 OF 2024

Dipak Vasant PawarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Chetan Damre for Applicant

Chetan S Damre for Petitioner Adv. Ranjana Humane, APP for
Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 15th October, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 14/11/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)