

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.11.29
17:33:30 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL 844 OF 2024

Dipak Vasant PawarApplicant
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondents

Mr. Chetan S. Damre for Applicant.
Ms. R. D. Humane, for Respondent No.1/ State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Despite name of the Advocate appearing on cause list for Respondent No.2, none appears for the said party.
2. Stand over to **13/12/2024**. Learned advocate for Applicant to give notice of next date to advocate for Respondent No. 2.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)