

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Interim Application No.1660 of 2024

In

Criminal Appeal No.844 of 2024

Dipak Vasant Pawar
versus

... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Chetan Dambre, for the applicant.

Mr Yogesh Dabke, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

None for respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 23 January 2025.

P.C.:

- . None present for respondent No.2.
2. Ms Ruchika Verma is appointed to espouse the cause of respondent No.2. Legal fees to be paid by the High Court Legal Service Committee. The applicant is directed to provide a copy of the interim application, Appeal Memo, and other relevant papers, including the impugned order, to the Advocate so appointed.
3. Stand over to **14 February 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)