

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 OF 2024

Dipak Vasant Pawar

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Asha Joshi i/b. Mr. Dilip Kamath for the Applicant.

Ms. Shubha Shirsat i/b. Mr. Bhushan Raut for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP for State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. By consent of both sides, stand over to 25th February 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)